Contacting - SemiconduCtorSPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT PRIOR  NOTICE  -  DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER6
0.50mm Pitch
Specifications
Insulation Resistance:	 1,000MΩ min. at 100V DC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 	 for 1 minute (socket depended)
Contact Resistance:	 30mΩ max. at 10mA/20mV max.
Operating Temperature Range:	  –40°C to +150°C (for type PEI/PSF)
		   –55°C to +170°C (for type PES)

IC500  -  064   4  -  008   -   *
Series No.
No. of Contact Pins
Number of Sides with Contacts
Design Number
Positioning Pin:
N = Without Positioning Pin
P = With Positioning Pin
K = Protection Key**
INFO: Various types with movable GND pin options available
Contacting - SemiconduCtorSPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT PRIOR  NOTICE  -  DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER8
IC357-0644-068 64 10.0 x 10.0 12.0 x 12.0 - 0.6375 26.2 x 26.2 OT
IC500-0644-008 64 10.0 x 10.0 12.0 x 12.0 - 0.67 29.6 x 29.6 OT
IC51-0644-807 64 10.0 x 10.0 12.0 x 12.0 11.30 - 32.0 x 35.0 CL
IC51-807 AC-15764 64 10.0 x 10.0 13.2 x 13.2 12.00 - 32.0 x 35.0 CL
IC201-0804-014 *-* 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 - 0.62 29.0 x 29.0 OT
IC234-0804-011 * 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 - 0.45 29.0 x 29.0 OT
IC234-0804-026 * 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 - 0.67 31.6 x 31.6 OT
IC357-0804-074 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 - 0.6375 29.0 x 29.0 OT
IC357-0804-096 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 - 0.6375 29.0 x 29.0 OT
IC51-0804-808 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 13.30 - 34.0 x 37.0 CL
IC51-0804-808-2 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 13.20 - 34.0 x 37.0 CL
IC51-0804-808-4 80 12.0 x 12.0 14.0 x 14.0 13.40 - 34.0 x 37.0 CL
IC201-1004-008 *-* 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 - 0.60 32.2 x 31.0 OT
IC201-1004-043 * 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 - 0.45 31.0 x 31.0 OT
IC234-1004-023 * 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 - 0.67 33.6 x 33.6 OT
IC357-1004-002 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 - 0.50 31.9 x 31.9 OT
IC357-1004-014 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 - 0.55 31.9 x 31.9 OT
IC357-1004-053 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 - 0.55 31.9 x 31.9 OT
IC402-1004-002* 100 14.0 x 20.0 16.0 x 22.0 - 0.70 29.8 x 23.8 OT
IC500-1004-004 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 - 0.68 33.6 x 33.6 OT
IC51-1004-809 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 15.30 - 39.0 x 39.0 CL
IC51-1004-809-14 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 15.30 - 39.0 x 39.0 CL
IC51-1004-809-2 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 15.30 - 39.0 x 39.0 CL
IC51-1004-809-6 100 14.0 x 14.0 16.0 x 16.0 15.30 - 39.0 x 39.0 CL
IC51-809 KS-13929 100 14.0 x 14.0 17.2 x 17.2 15.90 - 39.0 x 39.0 CL
IC234-1204-058 * 120 16.0 x 16.0 18.0 x 18.0 -- 0.67 35.6 x 35.6 OT
Part Number Pin
Count
IC Body
A x B

Contacting - semIconductorSPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT PRIOR  NOTICE  -  DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER 9
0.50mm Pitch
Part Number Pin
Count
IC Body
A x B
IC
Tip-to-Tip
C X D
Parallel Clamp
E
1/2 IC Height
 F
Socket Dim.
G x H Type
IC51-1204-1652 120 15.93 x 15.93 17.35 x 17.35 17.60 40.0 x 43.0 CL
IC201-026 KS-13784 128 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 - 0.69 37.0 x 36.7 OT
IC248-1284-007 *-* 128 14.0 x 20.0 16.0 x 22.0 - 0.67 37.4 x 43.4 OT
IC357-1284-033* 128 14.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0  - 1.10 31.0 x 37.0 OT
IC500-1284-007 128 14.0 x 20.0 16.0 x 22.0 - 0.625 33.6 x 39.6 OT
IC51-1284-1433 128 14.0 x 20.0 16.0 x 22.0 15.2x21.2 - 46.0 x 43.0 CL
IC51-1284-1433-10 128 14.0 x 20.0 17.2 x 23.2 16.4x22.4 - 46.0 x 43.0 CL
IC51-1284-1433-19 128 14.0 x 20.0 17.9 x 23.9 16.4x22.4 - 46.0 x 43.0 CL
IC201-1444-026 *-2 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 - 0.69 37.0 x 37.0 OT
IC201-1444-034 * 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 - 0.65 37.0 x 37.0 OT
IC234-1444-007 * 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 -  - OT
IC234-1444-016 * 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 - 0.8370 37.0 x 37.0 OT
IC402-1444-003* 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 21.30 0.80 30.0 x 30.0 OT
IC500-1444-002P-2 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 0.68 37.0 x 37.0 OT
IC51-1444-1354 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 21.30 1.00 43.0 x 47.0 CL
IC51-1444-1354-7 144 20.0 x 20.0 22.0 x 22.0 21.30 0.50 43.0 x 47.0 CL
IC51-1604-1350 160 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 25.30 - 46.0 x 50.0 CL
IC201-1764-033 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 - 0.67 40.0 x 46.0 OT
IC234-1764-002 * 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 - 1.00 46.0 x 46.0 OT
IC234-1764-005 * 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 - 1.00 46.0 x 46.0 OT
IC234-1764-121 * 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 - 1.00 40.0 x 46.0 OT
IC357-1764-061 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 24.0 - 0.615 41.0 x 41.0 OT
IC357-1764-081 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 24.0 - 0.6375 36.0 x 36.0 OT
IC357-1764-087 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 24.0 - 0.735 41.0 x 41.0 OT
IC357-1764-094 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 24.0 - 0.735 41.0 x 41.0 OT
IC51-1764-1505 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 25.30 0.90 46.0 x 50.0 CL
IC51-1764-1505-10 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 25.30 0.50 46.0 x 50.0 CL
IC51-1764-1505-5 176 24.0 x 24.0 26.0 x 26.0 25.30 0.50 46.0 x 50.0 CL
IC200-2084-009 *-* 208 28.0 x 28.0 31.2 x 31.2 - 1.40 51.2 x 52.2 OT
IC200-2084-010 *-* 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.6 x 30.6 - 1.40 50.6 x 50.6 OT
IC201-2084-001 *-* 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.0 x 30.0 - 1.50 45.0 x 45.0 OT
IC201-2084-029 * 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.6 x 30.6 - 1.67 45.6 x 45.6 OT
IC201-2084-096 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.0 x 30.0 - 0.55 45.0 x 45.0 OT
IC357-2084-019P-2 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.6 x 30.6 - - 45.6 x 45.6 OT
IC51-2084-1052-* 208 28.0 x 28.0 - -  - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1052-1 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.0 x 30.0 29.30 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1052-13 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.6 x 30.6 29.70 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1052-35 208 28.0 x 28.0 31.2 x 31.2 29.95 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1052-36 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.0 x 30.0 29.30 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1052-9 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.6 x 30.6 29.70 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1052-55 208 28.0 x 28.0 30.6 x 30.6 29.95 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1509 208 27.7 x 27.7 31.2 x 31.2 29.80 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC51-2084-1566 208 28.0 x 28.0 31.2 x 31.2 30.30 - 52.0 x 58.0 CL
IC217-2404-007 * 240 32.0 x 32.0 34.6 x 34.6 - 1.75 56.1 x 56.1 OT
IC234-2404-030 * 240 32.0 x 32.0 34.6 x 34.6 - 2.06 51.6 x 51.6 OT
IC51-2404-1655-2 240 32.0 x 32.0 34.6 x 34.6 33.80 - 56.0 x 62.0 CL
IC201-2564-002 *-*-2 256 28.0 x 40.0 30.6 x 40.6 - 1.50 45.6 x 57.6 OT
IC51-2724-1727 272 35.9 x 35.9 37.4 x 37.4 37.60 - 58.0 x 72.0 CL
IC201-3044-004 304 40.0 x 40.0 42.6 x 42.6 - 1.50 57.6 x 57.6 OT
IC51-3044-1471-2 304 39.95 x 39.95 42.6 x 42.6 41.90 - 66.0 x 72.0 CL
IC51-3044-1471-5 304 39.64 x 39.64 42.6 x 42.6 41.90 - 66.0 x 72.0 CL
C L = Clamshell, OT = Open Top
QFP (Quad Flat Packages, Gullwing Leads)  Applicable Dimensions
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor